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Introduced by: BRIAN DERDow9KI 

Proposed No.: 94-367 

OR.DINANCE NO. '11558 
AN ORDINANCE relating to for-hire driver's license 
fees, amending Ordinance No. 10498, Section 6 
and K.C.C. 6.64;025. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY: 

SECTION 1. Ordinance 10498, Section 6, and K.C.C. 6.64.025, 

is hereby amended to read as follows: 

Fees. A. The following non-refundable fees shall apply: 

((~)) ~ Taxicab and For-Hire Vehicle Fees 

((~)) ~ Taxicab or for-hire vehicle license 

Regional 

(Seattle & King Co.) 

County/City 

Late fee 

Vehicle equipment charge 

Change of owner: Sept/Feb 

Mar/Aug 

Replace taxicab plate 

Vehicle inspection 

. ((~)) ~ For-hire driver 

For-hire 

Late Fee 

ID photo 

Fingerprinting 

Replacement License 

$225.00 

22.50 

50.00 

225.00 

112.50 

10.00 

10.00 

50.00 

10.00. 

2.00 

((17.00)) 
per charge 

authorized by 
R.C.W. 10.97.100 

2.00 

County 

$140.00 

14.00 

25.00 

140.00 

140.00 

10.00 

10.00 

50.00 

10.00 

2.00 

2.00 

Training ((re~chedule)) fee per contract 

B. During the years 1991 through 1996, the fee will be 

waived for those taxicabs and for-hire vehicles which, upon 

inspection by the director, are found to operate on alternative 

fuel. 
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c. The regional fees specified in Section 6.64.025 A. of 

this chapter shall not go into effect until such time as King 

County and the City of Seattle have executed an interlocal 

agreement as contemplated in Section 6.64.015 of th:~aPter. 

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this!; day of 

91 ,19.J:L. ~ 
PASSED by a vote of ~ to ~ this~~ day of tJ~, 

19!1!L. 

APPROVED 

Attachment: None 

KING COUNTY COUNCIL 
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

7G~ f~-a-
Chair 

----r • .........-.._ 1994. 
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