Introduced by: BRIAN DERDOWSKI

Proposed No.: 94-367

ORDINANCE NO. 11558

Regional

2 3 4

1

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

28

30

31

32

33

AN ORDINANCE relating to for-hire driver's license fees, amending Ordinance No. 10498, Section 6 and K.C.C. 6.64.025.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. Ordinance 10498, Section 6, and K.C.C. 6.64.025, is hereby amended to read as follows:

Fees. A. The following non-refundable fees shall apply:

((A.)) 1. Taxicab and For-Hire Vehicle Fees

((1.)) a. Taxicab or for-hire vehicle license

	(Sea	attle & King Co.)	County

13	County/City	\$225.00	\$140.00
14	Late fee	22.50	14.00
15	Vehicle equipment charge	50.00	25.00
16	Change of owner: Sept/Feb	225.00	140.00
17	Mar/Aug	112.50	140.00
18	Replace taxicab plate	10.00	10.00
19	Vehicle inspection	10.00	10.00
20	((2.)) <u>b.</u> For-hire driver		
21	For-hire	50.00	50.00
22	Late Fee	10.00	10.00
23	ID photo	2.00	2.00
24 25 26 27	Fingerprinting	((17.00)) per charge authorized by R.C.W. 10.97.100	((17.00)) per charge authorized by R.C.W. 10.97.10

Replacement License 2.00 2.00

29 Training ((reschedule)) fee per contract

B. During the years 1991 through 1996, the fee will be waived for those taxicabs and for-hire vehicles which, upon inspection by the director, are found to operate on alternative fuel.

June 29, 1994 ORD. BLFHcfe.doc

11558

. 1	C. The regional fees specified in Section 6.64.025 A. of
2	this chapter shall not go into effect until such time as King
3	County and the City of Seattle have executed an interlocal
4	agreement as contemplated in Section 6.64.015 of this chapter.
5	INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 3 day of
6	July 1994.
7	PASSED by a vote of 10 to 0 this 31st day of October,
8	19 <u>94</u> .
9 10	KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
11 12	Kent Pullen Chair
13	ATTEST:
14 15 16	Glerk of the Council happroved this day of
10	APPROVED this day of, 1994
17 18	King County Executive
1	Attachment. None